01-20-2004

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 10/02) 102649561 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): /- /5-64
The Peninsula Fund III, L.P. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) AT Plastics Inc. 535 Griswold Street, Suite 2050 internal Detroit, Michigan 48226 Address ☐ Individual(s) Association Street Address: 200 Westpark Drive, #250 General Partnership Limited Partnership CitPeachtree CitState: GA Zip: 30269 Corporation-State Other\_ Individual(s) citizenship\_ Association\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes to No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Merger Corporation-State Security Agreement Change of Name Other\_ Other Release of Conveyance If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 08-19-03 **Execution Date:** Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? 🖳 Yes 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): 1 A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See SCHEDULE A attached hereto. See SCHEDULE A attached hereto: Additional number(s) attached Yes I No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 22 concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ..... Name: Manley W. Roberts, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 565.00 Internal Address: Enclosed Helms Mulliss & Wicker, PLLC Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 201 North Tryon Street City: Charlotte Zip: 28202 NC State: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Manley W. Roberts, Esq. January 14, 2004 Signature Name of Person Signing Date 

01/16/2004 LMUELLER 00000099 75934882

Form PTO-1594

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

40.00 OP 525.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002898 FRAME: 0233

## SCHEDULE A TRADEMARKS

AT PLASTICS INC. TRADEMARKS	TRADEMARK REGISTRATION AND APPLICATION NOS.
AGRIPAC AST & DESIGN	75/934,882
AT	73/818,599
AT & DESIGN	1689037
AT PLASTICS	75/365,538
AT PLASTICS CORPORATION	2342212
AT PLASTICS INC.	2176101
ATEVA	2151429
ATEVA & DESIGN	2217094
DURA-THERM	1407699
DIFINE	2148341
DURA-FILM	1154879
DURA-GUARD	1453204
DURAPOND	76/157,118
ENVIROMIX	75/243,158
FLEXET	75/290,194
FLEXET & DESIGN	75/722,805
FLEXET INFINITY	75/722,801
FLEXET & DESIGN	75/722,803
FREE-FALL	1969209
LASTIC-TUBE	1986694
U-FOLD	1255324
FC FARMERS CHOICE & DESIGN	75/683198

9475493.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 002898 FRAME: 0234

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

To: AT PLASTICS INC., an Ontario corporation (the "Parent"), AT PLASTICS CORPORATION, a North Carolina corporation ("ATPNC"), ALBERTA AGINDUSTRIES LTD., an Alberta corporation ("Alberta AGI"; together with the Parent and ATPNC, each a "Borrower" and collectively, the "Borrowers")

THE PENINSULA FUND III, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership (the "Agent"), hereby confirms that the Agent had certain arrangements with the Borrowers pursuant to which the Borrowers granted to the Agent security interests and liens in certain of its property, including arrangements pursuant to which the Agent has filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office a security interest against certain intellectual property held by the Borrowers. The Agent hereby releases any security interest or lien it has or may have in the trademarks and patents of the Borrowers set forth on Schedule A attached hereto.

Dated: August 2003

THE PENINSULA FUND III, L.P.

By: Peninsula Capital Partners, L.L.C., its

General Partner

9475493.3

## SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

## **TRADEMARKS**

AT PLASTICS INC. TRADEMARKS	TRADEMARK REGISTRATION AND APPLICATION NOS.
AGRIPAC AST & DESIGN	75/934,882
AT	73/818,599
AT & DESIGN	1689037
AT PLASTICS	75/365,538
AT PLASTICS CORPORATION	2342212
AT PLASTICS INC.	2176101
ATEVA	2151429
ATEVA & DESIGN	2217094
DURA-THERM	1407699
DIFINE	2148341
DURA-FILM	1154879
DURA-GUARD	1453204
DURAPOND	76/157,118
ENVIROMIX	75/243,158
FLEXET	75/290,194
FLEXET & DESIGN	75/722,805
FLEXET INFINITY	75/722,801
FLEXET & DESIGN	75/722,803
FREE-FALL	1969209
LASTIC-TUBE	1986694
U-FOLD	1255324
FC FARMERS CHOICE & DESIGN	75/683198

ALBERTA AG-INDUSTRIES LTD. TRADEMARKS	TRADEMARK REGISTRATION AND APPLICATION NOS.
FARMERS CHOICE	75/684,139
LILY LACTATE	2476896
POLY WAREHOUSE	1767812

9475493.3

**RECORDED: 01/15/2004** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002898 FRAME: 0236